
Page 1 of 3 
 

 DETAILS OF CONTRACTS PLACED AGAINST TENDERS DURING THE MONTH OF AUGUST -2017 
FROM CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT, DULIAJAN 

 
 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Tender No Item/ Nature of Work Mode of 
Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender 

No. of 
Tenders 
Received 

Nos. & Names of 
parties qualified after 
Technical Evaluation 

 

Nos. & Names of 
parties not 

qualified after 
Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

tenderer/L1 

Contract No. & 
Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of contract 
(Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 
Date of 

completion of 
contract 

 

1 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DCT1564P17 Hiring the services of Brand 
New Tata Indigo 

Open Press 03.07.2016 Single 23.07.2016 36577 200 applicants were 
provisionally selected 
through lottery. 

Out of the 200 
provisionally 
selected parties 
through draw of 
lots, 5 parties 
were rejected due 
to various reasons 
 

Fixed Rate 
Contract 

6208447 dated 
31.08.2017 

Mr Jakarias 
Kullu 

       31,41,278.31  4 Years 

2 
 
 
 
 
 

DCT1564P17 Hiring the services of Brand 
New Tata Indigo 

Open Press 03.07.2016 Single 23.07.2016 36577 200 applicants were 
provisionally selected 
through lottery. 

- Do - Fixed Rate 
Contract 

6208448 dated 
31.08.2017 

Md Md Yusuf        31,41,278.31  4 Years 

3 
 
 
 
 
 

DCT1564P17 Hiring the services of Brand 
New Tata Indigo 

Open Press 03.07.2016 Single 23.07.2016 36577 200 applicants were 
provisionally selected 
through lottery. 

- Do - Fixed Rate 
Contract 

6208449  dated 
31.08.2017 

Md Toukir 
Khan 

       31,41,278.31  4 Years 

4 
 
 
 
 
 

DCT1564P17 Hiring the services of Brand 
New Tata Indigo 

Open Press 03.07.2016 Single 23.07.2016 36577 200 applicants were 
provisionally selected 
through lottery. 

- Do - Fixed Rate 
Contract 

6208450  dated 
31.08.2017 

Sri  Pranab 
Gogoi 

       31,41,278.31  4 Years 

5 
 
 
 
 
 

DCT1564P17 Hiring the services of Brand 
New Tata Indigo 

Open Press 03.07.2016 Single 23.07.2016 36577 200 applicants were 
provisionally selected 
through lottery. 

- Do - Fixed Rate 
Contract 

6208451  dated 
31.08.2017 

Mrs Monita 
Jaishy 

       31,41,278.31  4 Years 

6 
 
 
 
 
 

DCT1564P17 Hiring the services of Brand 
New Tata Indigo 

Open Press 03.07.2016 Single 23.07.2016 36577 200 applicants were 
provisionally selected 
through lottery. 

- Do - Fixed Rate 
Contract 

6208452  dated 
31.08.2017 

Mr Abhijit 
Baruah 

       31,41,278.31  4 Years 

7 DCT1564P17 Hiring the services of Brand 
New Tata Indigo 

Open Press 03.07.2016 Single 23.07.2016 36577 200 applicants were 
provisionally selected 
through lottery. 

- Do - Fixed Rate 
Contract 

6208453  dated 
31.08.2017 

Mrs Santana 
Dowarah 
Hazarika 

       31,41,278.31  4 Years 

8 DCT3884P17 Hiring services of readily 
available TATA Sumo (Non-
AC) /Bolero (Non-AC) 
vehicle  
 

Open Press 21.02.2017 Single 21.03.2017 27 26 1 Fixed Rate 
Contract 

6208454 dated 
31.08.2017 

Karabi Gogoi        17,83,245.07  2 Years 

9 DCT3884P17 Hiring services of readily 
available TATA Sumo (Non-
AC) /Bolero (Non-AC) 
vehicle  
 

Open Press 21.02.2017 Single 21.03.2017 27 26 1 Fixed Rate 
Contract 

6208455 dated 
31.08.2017 

Md. Rowson 
Ali 

       17,83,245.07  2 Years 

10 DCT3884P17 Hiring services of readily 
available TATA Sumo (Non-
AC) /Bolero (Non-AC) 
vehicle  

Open Press 21.02.2017 Single 21.03.2017 27 26 1 Fixed Rate 
Contract 

6208456 dated 
31.08.2017 

Dipali Gogoi        17,83,245.07  2 Years 



Page 2 of 3 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Tender No Item/ Nature of Work Mode of 
Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender 

No. of 
Tenders 
Received 

Nos. & Names of 
parties qualified after 
Technical Evaluation 

 

Nos. & Names of 
parties not 

qualified after 
Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

tenderer/L1 

Contract No. & 
Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of contract 
(Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 
Date of 

completion of 
contract 

 

11 DCC4683L18 Dismantling of existing brick 
boundary wall and 
construction of new brick 
wall from DZ17 to DZ40 
including supply of all 
materials except cement at 
Duliajan. 

limited 30.5.2017 Single  Bid 
System 

29.6.17 112( one 
hundred 
twelve) 

N/A N/A Yes 6110943 
Dtd- 08.08.2017 

M/s. 
ThanuNalboria 
Vendor Code- 

402437 

13,57,868.09 36 Weeks 

12 CDI9388P16 Construction /repairing of 
approach road, preparation of 
plinth, road over plinth, 
effluent pits, pillow 
foundations, RCC foundation 
to suit CH-5 outfit for 
location DHO near 
Anandabag railway crossing 
Hapjan OCS road junction at 
Makum area in Tinsukia 
district or any other locations 
including supply of all 
materials and equipments 
except cement and drum 
sheet. 

Press 16.01.16 Two bid 
System 

25.2.16 15 
(Fifteen) 

12 (Twelve) 
*List attached as 
Annexure-I    
 

3(Three) 
*List attached as 
Annexure-I    
 

Yes 6110948 
Dtd- 
09.8.17 

M/s. 
NumalSaikia 
Vendor Code- 

406095 

1,71,89,080.98 24 weeks 

13 CDI1587P17 Construction of bituminous 
road leading to W#305 under 
OCS 6 by 10mm thick 
granular sub base, 150 mm 
WBM,20mm thick premixing 
with seal coat including 
supply of all materials except 
bitumen. 

Press 02.08.2016 Two bid 
System 

01.09.2016 61 (Sixty 
One) 

47 (Forty-Seven) 
. *List attached as 
Annexure-I    
 

14 (Fourteen) 
*List attached as 
Annexure-I    
 

Yes 6110951 
Dtd- 
11.08.2017 

M/s. Upper 
Assam Caravan 
Vendor Code-

402526 

51,63,434.17 18 Weeks. 

14 CDI1847P17  Construction of 328 mtr 
(approx.) long boundary wall 
of thickness 230.00 mm and 
height 3050.00 mm above 
ground level with 600.00 mm 
dia. concertina coil over the 
brick wall at MP- 7 in 
Mohmari area including 
supply of all materials except 
cement. 

Press 2.08.2016 Two bid 
System 

01.09.2016 44 (Forty 
Four) 

31 (Thirty-One) 
*List attached as 
Annexure-I    
 

13 Nos. 
*List attached as 
Annexure-I    
 

yes 6110950 
Dtd- 
11.08.2017 

M/s. R.T 
Associates & 

Co. 
Vendor Code- 

401883 

42,69,078.38 25 weeks. 

15 
 
 
 

CDI4652P18 Electrical Repair / 
Maintenance jobs in 
Permanent /Temporary OIL's 
Residential premises / 
Offices, MTDC, Guest 
Houses, Hospitals, Colleges, 
Schools, Clubs and Security 
camps, OIL market, Religious 
institutions, Bus stand, in 
Duliajan, South Bank & 
Moran. 

Press 10.05.2017 Single-
Stage-
Composite 
Bid System 

13.06.2017 9 09(Nine) 
*List attached as 
Annexure-I    
 

- Yes 
 

6110947 
Dated 
09.08.2017 

M/S. Kaatskill 
Engg Works 
 

59,34,900.00 22.08.2020 

          
 
 
     
 
 
 

 



Page 3 of 3 
 

ANNEXURE-I 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Tender No Nos.  & Names of parties qualified after Technical Evaluation 
 

Nos. & Names of parties not qualified after 
Technical  Evaluation 

 

12 CDI9388P16 12 (Twelve) 
M/s. M.Kalita& Co.,Manabjyoti Gogoi & Co.,Sri Mridul Borah,M/s. S.G.Construction, Shri Sunil 
Hazarika, SujitGogoi, 
UtpalChetia,Nurul Amin,BinudKr.Saikia.,Nirman,NumalSaikia, Dulal Dutta. 

03(Three) 
Uttar Pradesh Rajkiya NIrman Nigam Ltd. 
Builders & Carriers 
Ramblash Singh 

13 CDI1587P17 47 (Forty-Seven) 
M/s. D J Construction, M/s. Badri Rai Construction Pvt. Ltd., M/s. Baruas’ Industries, 
Sri  Bibek Baruah, M/s. Gogoi& Company, M/s. Gupta & Co., M/s. H.L Chanda& Co., 
M/s. Hareswar Phukan, M/s. Hridayananda Konwar, M/s. India Construction, M/s. Junali Enterprise, 
M/s. Khan & Co., Sri Kumud Baruah, M/s. Lalit Raj Thakurai & Co., M/s. Lexicon Engineering, 
M/s. L. Borgohain, M/s. M Kalita & Co., M/s. Manabjyoti Gogoi & Company, M/s. Pulin Ch. Gogoi, 
Sri Pradeep Kr. Gogoi, M/s. R.K. Deb & Co, M/s. Sincon Engineering, M/s. Sujit Gogoi, M/s. Sunil Das 
& Company, M/s. Techno  Chem India, M/s. United Builders, Upper Assam Caravan, M/s. UtpalChetia, 
M/s. MM Construction, M/s. Raju Phukan, M/s. Shree Shyam International, M/s. Nurul Amin,  
M/s. Biren Borkotoky, M/s. Gogoi& Sons Company, M/s. O.P Garodia, M/s. Sanjay Kr. Singh, 
M/s. Tapan Dutta, M/s. Biju Hazarika, M/s. Apurba Lahon, M/s. Dulal Dutta, M/s. Probin Dutta, 
M/s. D.J & Associates (P) Ltd., M/s. Bhaskar Borchetia, M/s. Anuj Saikia, M/s. G.Rajkonwar, 
M/s. Shiva Enterprise,M/s. Sunil Hazarika. 

14 (Fourteen) 
Power Grid Associates, JM Company 
Mridul Borah,Raj & Raj Construction 
Sunil Gogoi, Subanshiri Enterprise, 
Binud Kr. Saikia, ACE Construction 
BK More, Ganesh Sonowal,Mamu Boruah, 
GD Construction, JEE DEE Enterprise, 
Diganta Bharali  

14 CDI1847P17 31 (Thirty-One) 
M/s. D J Construction, M/s. Badri Rai Construction Pvt.Ltd.,M/s. Baruas’ Industries, Sri Bibek Baruah. 
M/s. Assam United Builders, M/s. Gogoi& Company, M/s. Gupta & Co., M/s. H.L Chanda & Co., 
M/s. Hareswar Phukan, M/s. Junali Enterprise, M/s. M.Kalita & Co., M/s. M.P Transport Carriers. 
M/s. Manabjyoti Gogoi& Co., M/s. Pulin Ch. Gogoi., M/s. R.T. Associates & Co., M/s. R.K Deb & Co. 
M/s. Sunil Hazarika., M/s. Sunil Das & Company, M/s. Techno- Chem India, M/s. United Builders. 
M/s. MM Construction, Sri Raju Phukan, M/s. Biren Borkotoky, M/s. Gogoi & Sons Company, 
M/s. O.P Garodia., M/s. Sanjay Kr. Singh, M/s. ACE Consortium, M/s. Probin Dutta, M/s. Bhaskar 
Borchetia, M/s. Shiva Enterprise, M/s. Anuj Saikia. 

13 Nos. 
Power Grid Associates, Mridul Borah, 
Utpal Cheti, Nurul Amin, Subanshiri Entp. 
Binud Kr. Saikia, BK More, Biju Hazarika, 
Ganesh Sonowal, Mamu Boruah,  
GD Construction, Jee Dee Enterprise, 
Diganta Bharali 

15 
 
 
 

CDI4652P18 09(Nine) 
M/s. Kaatskill Engg Works, M/s. Edison International, M/s. Halder Enterprise, M/s.  Assam Petroleum 
Limited, M/s. Lakwa Construction & Co., M/s. Pallavi Industries, M/s. Sterling And Wilson Limited, 

M/s. Lahon Banijyik Enterprise, M/s. Software Electricals 
 

Nil 

 


